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14. Ghaziabad 8321

15. Bulandshahar 6700

16. Gautam Budh Nagar 2648

17. Mathura 2453

18. Meerut 3033

19. Bagpat 482

20. Moradabad 5988

21. Jyoti Baphule Nagar 660

22. Nainital 2518

23. Udhamsingh Nagar 1075

24. Muzaffernagar 2037

25. Rampur 947

26. Pilibhit 216

27. Saharanpur 5493

28. Haridwar 2903

29. Pauri 762

30. Rudraprayag 25

31. Chamoli 127

32. Tehri 432

33. Uttar Kashi 190

Re-Evaluation of Anewer Sheets

{5nglish] . ",
• 3697. SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA:

SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA:

SHRI C.P.M. GIRIYAPPA:

SHRI MITRASEN YADAV:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVEL-OPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to direct the Chairman, CBSE to lend sympathetic ear to students' and parents'
Association demand for re-evaluatlon of Answer Sheets of 10th & 12th Board Examinations 98;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the decision takent likely to be taken by tho Government in the matter;

(c) whether the evaluation techniques of CBSE lack rellablly and authenticity; and

(d) if so, the remedial steps prepared to be taken In this regard?

THE MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCES DEVELOP-
MENT AND MINISTER OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY
(DR. MURLI MANOHAR JOSHI): (a) and (b) As per Information furnished by the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE), a Committee headed by Shri P.R. Chauhan, Former Commissioner, Kendrlya Vidyalaya Sangathan has been constituted by the Chairman of the Board to monitor the progress of verification of marks on the basis of applications received after the declaration of class X and class XII resultb of 1998 examinations, to suggest measures for improvement in the existing system of vertlcation of marks and to conduct analysis of the evaluation system of the Board with a view to bring further improvement therein.

(c) No, Sir.

(d) Ooes not arise.

Loktak Hydro Electric Project

3698. SHRI TI i. CHAOBA SINGH: Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total expenditure Incurred on the completion of Loldak Hydro Elecrlc Project;

(b) the total collection made by National Hydro Electric Power Corporation from this project since its completion till date, year-wise;

(c) whether any dam/reservoir has been constructed for this project; and

(d) if so, the area and cost thereof?

THE MINISTER OF POWER (SHRI P.R.
KUMARAMANGALAM): (a) Total expenditure Incurred on completion of Loldak Hydro-electrlc Project is As. 135.68 crores.

(b) The year-wise collection made by NHPC from Loktak Project since its completion is detailed below:

Year

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

Payment (Rs. in lacs)

2

519.56

1443.75

1857.09

1436.93

1428.00

2142.00

2806.61

1889.43

2260.66

